College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

M-1 Class of 2026

Tuition $ 41,687.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 43,069.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee 3 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Matriculation Fee $ 300.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 877.00
Clickers 3 67.00
- Clinical Key $ 179.00
= Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
g ExamSoft $ 70.00
T Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 52.00
S USMLE Coaching Software (ScholarRx) $ 310.00
S  |Credentialing $ 234.50
BLS/ACLS $ 43.00
Drug Testing $ 29.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 135.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Testing $ 768.00
LASSI $ 8.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 480.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 280.00
Course Fees $ 307.00
Flora, Pathogens & Defense $ 20.00
Human Architecture & Composition 3 257.00
Neurobiology $ 30.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,763.50
Total Tuition & Fees $ 46,832.50

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 41,687.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

M-2 Class of 2025

Tuition $ 41,687.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 43,069.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee 3 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,070.00
Qq Aquifer $ 46.00
= Clinical Key $ 179.00
4 Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
© Exam Soft $ 70.00
g Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 52.00
s UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) $ 524.00
Credentialing $ 153.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 135.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 1,197.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 925.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE 3 272.00
Course $ 18.00
Diagnosis & Treatment $ 15.00
Foundations of Disease & Treatment $ 3.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,715.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 46,784.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 41,687.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

M-3 Class of 2024

Tuition $ 55,576.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 56,958.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 732.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 355.00
Health Services Fee 3 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Software/Hardware $ 1,288.00
™ Aquifer 3 324.00
= Clinical Key $ 179.00
) Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
% Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 52.00
5 Uwise - Med Ed Resource 3 7.00
() UWorld Question Banks (USMLE Step 1&2) $ 527.00
= |credentialing $ 372.00
BLS/ACLS 3 190.00
Drug Testing $ 29.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 135.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 1,296.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 915.00
Subject/NBME/CBSE 3 381.00
Course $ 55.00
Prereq to Clinical Curriculum $ 55.00
Total Other Fees $ 3,933.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 60,891.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 55,576.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Medicine
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

M-4 Class of 2023
Tuition $ 41,687.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 43,069.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 377.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
< Health Services Fee $ 250.00
= Student Activities $ 190.00
2 Graduation Fee $ 275.00
o Graduation Fee $ 275.00
8 Academic Software/Hardware $ 430.00
= Clinical Key $ 179.00
Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
Scheduling Software (OASIS) $ 52.00
Credentialing $ 153.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 135.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Total Other Fees $ 1,425.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 44,494.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 41,687.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

P1 Class of 2026

Tuition $ 23,891.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 25,273.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities 3 190.00
Matriculation $ 300.00
Career Services $ 20.00
- PDAT $ 20.00
o Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 709.00
5' Clickers 3 34.00
g Communication Labs 3 45.00
= Core Education Suite 3 61.00
i Electronic Health Record 3 285.00
Electronic Resource Fee 3 199.00
Exam Soft 3 70.00
Penguin Innovations $ 15.00
Credentialing $ 110.00
BLS/ACLS 3 42.50
Malpractice Insurance $ 40.00
Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Testing $ 394.00
LASSI $ 4.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 390.00
Course Fees $ 140.00
Curriculum Certification Fee 3 140.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,950.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 28,223.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 11,946.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

P2 Class of 2025
Tuition $ 23,891.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 25,273.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities 3 190.00
~ Career Services $ 20.00
o PDAT $ 20.00
5- Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 390.00
© Communication Labs $ 45.00
% Core Education Suite $ 61.00
i Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
Exam Soft $ 70.00
Penguin Innovations $ 15.00
Credentialing $ 58.00
Malpractice Insurance 3 40.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 335.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 335.00
Course $ 490.00
Curriculum Cetrtification Fee $ 140.00
P2 Lab Fee 3 350.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,570.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 27,843.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 11,946.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

P3 Class of 2024

Tuition $ 23,891.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 25,273.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Student Activities 3 190.00
© Career Services $ 20.00
'; PDAT $ 20.00
S Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 390.00
g Communication Labs $ 45.00
g Core Education Suite $ 61.00
o Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
Exam Soft $ 70.00
Penguin Innovations $ 15.00
Credentialing $ 129.50
BLS/ACLS 3 42.50
Drug Testing $ 29.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 40.00
TB Testing $ 18.00
Testing $ 295.00
Performance Based Assessment/Simulation 3 295.00
Total Other Fees $ 2,111.50
Total Tuition & Fees $  27,384.50

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 11,946.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Pharmacy
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

P4 Class of 2023
Tuition $ 29,869.00
General Fee $ 1,382.00
Total Tuition and General Fee $ 31,251.00
Student Health & Fitness $ 377.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
¥ Student Activities $ 190.00
‘; Career Services $ 20.00
g PDAT $ 20.00
§ Graduation $ 275.00
g Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 390.00
o Communication Labs 3 45.00
Core Education Suite 3 61.00
Electronic Resource Fee 3 199.00
Exam Soft 3 70.00
Penguin Innovations $ 15.00
Credentialing $ 58.00
Malpractice Insurance $ 40.00
TB Testing 3 18.00
Total Other Fees $ 1,310.00
Total Tuition & Fees $ 32,561.00

| Annual Out of State Surcharge [$ 14,935.00 |

(1) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including student
printer/copier allocations, parking, technology and facilities.



College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

Masters in Public Health

Tuition $ 644.00
Technology Fee $ 23.00
E Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 667.00
=
Student Health & Fitness $ 13.00
Counseling/Wellness $ 13.00
Total Annual Fees $ 13.00
Certificate(s) in Public Health
£ < [Tuition $ 644.00
@5 |Technology Fee $ 23.00
% £ Total Tuition & Tech Fee Per Credit Hour $ 644.00
o 9
s =
g 2 |Student Health & Fitness $ 13.00
QO o Counseling/Wellness $ 13.00
Total Annual Fees $ 13.00
Integrated Pharmaceutical Medicine (PHD, MS)
Tuition $ 615.25
General Fee $ 46.68
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
s Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
o Fitness Center $ 710.00
Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 190.00
Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 269.00
Electronic Resource Fee 3 199.00
ExamSoft $ 70.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,546.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

Certificate in Medical Ethics & Humanities

w®

2 S |Tuition $ 615.25
g S |General Fee $ 46.68
p g Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
< 2

"§ o3 |Student Health & Fitness $ 377.00
s 3 Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Tt = Health Services Fee $ 250.00
ou Total Annual Fees $ 377.00
= Certificate(s) in Global Health

9 Tuition $ 615.25
o General Fee $ 46.68
£ £ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
n ©

Lo .

S I |Student Health & Fitness $ 377.00
= Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
t Health Services Fee $ 250.00
(&) Total Annual Fees $ 377.00
< Certificate(s) in Health Research

§ Tuition $ 615.25
T . |General Fee $ 46.68
g9 Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
g2

‘g & Student Health & Fitness $ 377.00
= Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
t Health Services Fee $ 250.00
(&) Total Annual Fees $ 377.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

MS Pharmacy Administration

£ |Tuition $ 615.25
_g General Fee $ 46.68
< Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
£
S [Student Health & Fitness $ 13.00
o Counseling/Wellness $ 13.00
Total Annual Fees $ 13.00
MA Medical Ethics
" Tuition $ 615.25
o General Fee $ 46.68
ﬁ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
8 |student Health & Fitness $  1,087.00
2 Counseling/Weliness $ 127.00
= Fitness Center $ 710.00
g Health Services Fee $ 250.00
Student Activities $ 50.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,137.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

Master's in Foundations of Medicine

Tuition $ 615.25
General Fee $ 46.68
Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93
@ Student Health & Fitness $ 1,087.00
'© Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
g Fitness Center $ 710.00
s Health Services Fee $ 250.00
‘e |Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 646.00
@ Clickers 3 67.00
o Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
§ ExamSoft $ 70.00
g Scholar Rx 3 310.00
2 Credentialing $ 70.50
c Drug Testing $ 29.00
; Malpractice Insurance $ 14.00
-q“, Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
B |Testing Fees $ 245.00
= Subject/NBME/CBSE $ 245.00
Student Activities $ 50.00
Course Fees $ 277.00
Human Architecture & Composition $ 257.00
Neurobiology $ 20.00
Total Annual Fees $ 2,375.50

Master of Leadership in Health Systems Sciences
Tuition $ 615.25
s General Fee $ 46.68
§ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 661.93

c 0

a Q Student Health & Fitness $ 732.00
c o Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
g 3 Fitness Center $ 355.00
g g Health Services Fee $ 250.00
3 g Academic Program Hardware/Software Fee $ 199.00
s ‘ﬁ, Electronic Resource Fee 3 199.00
5 » |Credentialing $ 56.50
k7 Drug Testing $ 29.00
g Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
Student Activities $ 50.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,037.50




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Yr 1

Tuition $ 876.65
2 General Fee $ 46.68
(@) Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 923.33
S
©
> |student Health & Fitness $ 543.50
c:: Counseling/Wellness $ 63.50
'g Fitness Center $ 355.00
< Health Services Fee $ 125.00
& |Student Activities $ 95.00
é Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 489.00
< CORE COMP M.S. $ 220.00
8 Electronic Resource Fee 3 199.00
g Exam Soft 3 70.00
s Credentialing $ 401.50
n BLS/ACLS $ 210.00
3 Drug Testing $ 29.00
§ Malpractice Insurance $ 135.00
— Student Credentialing MyCB $ 27.50
‘s Testing $ 84.00
5 LASSI $ 4.00
"é Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 80.00
s Course $ 257.00
Human Architecture & Composition 3 257.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,870.00
Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia - Yr 2
§ Tuition $ 876.65
> General Fee $ 46.68
"“ Total Tuition & General Fee Per Credit Hour $ 923.33
0
£ |Student Health & Fitness $ 607.00
a Counseling/Wellness $ 127.00
Et Fitness Center $ 355.00
- Health Services Fee $ 125.00
é o [Student Activities $ 190.00
% E Academic Software/Hardware Fee $ 489.00
i) CORE COMP M.S. 3 220.00
‘2 Electronic Resource Fee $ 199.00
3 Exam Soft $ 70.00
§ Credentialing $ 182.00
b Drug Testing $ 29.00
‘e Malpractice Insurance $ 135.00
S TB Testing $ 18.00
k7] Testing $ 160.00
§ Performance Based Assessment/Simulation $ 160.00
Total Annual Fees $ 1,628.00




College of Graduate Studies
Tuition & Fee Schedule
Academic Year 2022-23

Per Credit Hour Out of State Surcharge

Masters & Certificates in Public Health
All other COGS programs

$
$

12.00
11.00

(1) Graduating students in College of Graduate Studies, excluding certificate earners,

pay a $275 Graduation Fee.

(2) First year non dual enrolled COGS students assessed a $50 Matriculation Fee.

(3) Student Health & Fitness, Student Activities, Hardware/Software, Credentialing, Testing,

and Course Fees for College of Graduate Studies students are a flat annual rate

per student.

(4) The General Fee is used to support services and operations including technology,

parking and facilities.




